To authorize the Fiscal Officer, beginning in the 2026 budget year, to issue one-
time  payments to past and present employees of the Stow-Munroe Falls Public Library who 
were affected by the Section 125 tax issue from 2002-2025, in a total amount not to exceed One 
Hundred Three Thousand Dollars ($103,000.00). These payments shall be processed outside of 
regular payroll as “bonus” compensation to current employees and shall not be subject to 
withholding OPERS, or other deductions. All state, federal, and local taxes will apply. The Fiscal 
Officer is directed to pay these amounts from the General Fund (Fund 101), utilizing the